Barrington Hills Park District Board of Park Commissioners Meeting Agenda August 3, 2015~6:00PM

Riding Center, 361 Bateman Road, Barrington Hills, IL 60010

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Recognition of Commissioners
- 3. Recognition of Visitors or Citizen
- 4. Review, Discussion & Developing a Use Ordinance for Barrington Hills Park District. (6pm-7pm)
- 5. Yvonne Ocrant: Equine Law Attorney Presentation (7:15pm 8:15)
- 6. Approval of July Regular Park Board Minutes
- 7. Approval of July Treasurer Report
- 8. Fox River Pony Club Matters: Reports, Rentals
- 9. Riding Club of Barrington Hills: Partnership Agreement, Reports, Rentals
- 10. Advisory Committee: Report, Requests, Projects
- 11. In District and Out of District Rental Requests: None
- 12. Unfinished Ongoing Business:
 - Riding Center Facility: Maintenance-Rules-Programs-Equipment
 - Countryside School : Tennis Courts Programs-Maintenance
 - Countryside School: Basketball Courts Intergovernmental Agreement
 - Rental House: Legal Issues, Rentals, Maintenance
 - Social Media, Newsletter, Forms and Documents
 - Master Planning Services for Renovation and Expansion Barrington Hills Equestrian Center.
- 13. New Business
- 14. Action to be Taken on Discussed Items
- 15. Adjournment

Should you wish to provide comments in advance please send a fax 1-847-783-6772 or e-mail to bhpdoffice@comcast.net. Please keep your comments concise. **Posted July 31, 2015**. Any individual with a disability requiring a reasonable accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact Rosemary Nero within a reasonable time prior to the meeting at the Barrington Hills Park District Administrative Offices: 2 Royal Way, Barrington Hills, IL 60010 or phone 1-847-783-6772. Monday through Friday 9a.m. to 4p.m. Requests for a qualified interpreter require at least five working days advance notice.